

FIR No. 30/2019
State Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
PS: Sangam Vihar

06.09.2019.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Ram Avtar Sharma, counsel for accused Shubham @ Shivam.
Sh. Tejender Pratap Singh alongwith Sh. Waqar Ahmed, counsels for accused Salman and Saleem.
Sh. N.K. Tripathi, counsel for accused Gaurav.

Prima facie case u/s 302 IPC read with section 149 IPC made out against all the accused persons. Also case u/s 25/27 Arms Act made out against accused Gaurav. Charge be framed accordingly.

Charge framed. Readover and explained to the accused persons in vernacular to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List the matter for PE 06.11.2019. Let complainant/eye witnesss be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 06.09.2019