

(LAWYERS ARE ON STRIKE TODAY)

**FIR No.30/19
PS Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Gaurav & Ors.**

06.11.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons not produced from JC (Jail
Superintendent to report).

Let production warrants be issued for appearance of
accused persons on **08.01.2020**.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 06.11.2019**