

FIR 30/19
Sang. Vihar
St. vs Gaurav & Ors

08.01.2020

Present Ld. APP for the state.

All accused produced from J/C.

Counsel Sh. N K Tripathi for Gaurav. Counsel Ms. Khushboo Singh for accused No. 4. Counsel Sh. Jitender Pratap for accused Salman. Counsel LAC Sh. Ramesh Rawat for Salim.

Counsel for accused Gaurav moved two applications for release of original documents on behalf of surety Nawab Singh and Vinay Kumar Sharma. Let the same be put up on **16.01.2020**.

PW Suraj is unserved with a report that he has left the address.

No other PW present today.

Put up for PE on **18.03.2020**.

(SUDESH KUMAR – II)

ASJ -02 (South)

New Delhi