

23.02.2026

Proceedings are being conducted through Hybrid mode.

The undersigned is looking after the work of one link Court.

Parcha-Yadhshat

Present : Sh. Saket, Ld. Counsel for proposed complainant.
Sh. Sanampreet, Ld. Counsel for liquidator for complainant.
Sh. Saurabh Khosla, Ld. Counsel for liquidator of accused.

File is not traceable.

Ahlmad is directed to trace the file and put up before the court on next date.

List for further proceeding / purpose fixed on **04.05.2026.**

Date is given as per convenience of parties present.

(Manisha Bhau)
JMFC (NI Act) / Shahdara
KKD / Delhi / 23.02.2026